Data Sheet
HW817X Series
HOIVWAY Optoelectronics Technologies Co. Ltd
No.7 Longshan East Road, Anqing, Anhui China
TEL: +86-0556 - 4177999
FAX: +86-0556 - 4162888
P

PLER
OPTOELECTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES
Order Information
Part Number
HW817X-FGV(Y)(Z)
Note：
HW – Company Abbr
817 – Part Number
X – CTR Rank (A, B, C, D,or none)
F – Lead frame option (F: Iron, C: Copper)
G – Halogen free
V – VDE Option (V or None)
Y – Lead Form Option (M/S1/S2/None)
Z – Tape and Reel Packaging form (T1/T2/T3/T4/None)
Device Marking
Note：
Lead form Option Description Packing Quantity
D Standard DIP-4 100 units per tube
M Wide lead bend (0.4 inch spacing) 100 units per tube
S1 Surface mount profile 2000 units per reel
S2 Surface mount（low) profile 2000 units per reel
HW Denotes HOIVWAY Optoelectronic Technologies
817 Denotes Device Number
X Denotes CTR Rank (A, B, C, D or none)
● Denotes Cu (None) / Fe (●)
Y Denotes 1 digit Year code
WW Denotes 2 digit Week code
V Denotes VDE (optional)